
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

Pittsburgh Field Office  

William Moorhead Federal Building  

1000 Liberty Avenue, Suite 1000 

Pittsburgh, PA  15222-4004 

Phone: 412-644-6428 Fax: 412-644-6499 TTY: 412-644-5747 

Field Office Director:  

Jane E. Miller   

Phone: 412-644-5945     Email: jane.e.miller@hud.gov 

Associate Regional Counsel:  

Sarah G. Pietragallo   

Phone: 412-644-6414     Email: sarah.g.pietragallo@hud.gov 

 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

Pittsburgh Field Office 

William Moorhead Federal Building 

1000 Liberty Avenue, Suite 1000 

Pittsburgh, PA  15222-4004 

Phone: 412-644-6428    Fax: 412-644-5486    TTY: 412-644-5747 

Office of Public Housing 

Director:   

Jacqueline Molinaro-Thompson  

Phone: 412-644-6529     Email: j.molinarothompson@hud.gov 

Program Assistants: 

Cindi Gillespy   

Phone: 412-644-6536     Email: cynthia.a.gillespy@hud.gov 

Malea Cochran   

Phone: 412-644-6494   Email: malea.m.cochran@hud.gov 

Public Housing Revitalization Specialists:  

Debra Martin   

Phone: 412-644-6595     Email: debra.l.martin@hud.gov 

Reana Prescott   

Phone: 412-644-6492     Email: althea.r.prescott@hud.gov 

Christina Palmer   

Phone: 412-644-6461    Email: christina.a.palmer@hud.gov 

Lee Asad    



Phone: 412-644-5762     Email: lee.asad@hud.gov 

Engineers:  

Richard Humphrey   

Phone: 412-644-2739     Email: richard.j.humphrey@hud.gov 

Paul Michalka   

Phone: 412-544-5485     Email: paul.m.michalka@hud.gov 

Financial Analyst:  

Paul Miller    

Phone: 412-644-6635     Email: paul.k.miller@hud.gov 

 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

Pittsburgh Field Office 

William Moorhead Federal Building 

1000 Liberty Avenue, Suite 1000 

Pittsburgh, PA  15222-4004 

Phone: 412-644-6438    Fax: 412-644-6499    TTY: 412-644-5747 

Office of Community Planning and Development  

Director:  

John Tolbert   

Phone: 412-644-5846  Email: john.e.tolbert@hud.gov 

Senior CPD Representative:  

Pamela Coll    

Phone: 412-644-5459  Email: pamela.s.coll@hud.gov 

Jill Moyer    

Phone: 412-644-5487   Email: jill.k.moyer@hud.gov 

Rebecca Maclean   

Phone: 412-644-4881  Email: rebecca.l.maclean@hud.gov 

 

CPD Representatives:  

Debbie Bowie   

Phone: 412-644-5763  Email: debbie.d.bowie@hud.gov 

Patricia Obringer   

Phone: 412-644-5785   Email: patricia.m.obringer@hud.gov 

Lori Palmieri   

Phone: 412-644-5802  Email: lori.a.palmieri@hud.gov 

Christine Dzubinski 

Phone: 412-644-5763  Email: christine.d.dzubinski@hud.gov 



Field Environmental Officer: 

Michael E. Whitelock  

Phone: 412-644-6932   Email: michael.e.whitelock@hud.gov 

Program Assistant:  

Martha Shaw   

Phone: 412-644-5493  Email: martha.j.shaw@hud.gov 

Secretary: 

Patricia Ronallo   

Phone: 412-644-5491  Email: patricia.h.ronallo@hud.gov 

Financial Analyst:  

Catherine Byrne   

Phone: 412-644-5843  Email: catherine.s.byrne@hud.gov 

 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

Pittsburgh Field Office  

William Moorhead Federal Building  

1000 Liberty Street, Suite 1000 

Pittsburgh, PA  15222-4004  

Phone: 412-644-6428    Fax: 412-644-5872    TTY: 412-644-5747 

Multifamily Housing 

Asset Management Senior Account Executive:  

Gary Possage   

Phone: 412-644-6399     Email: gary.o.possage@hud.gov 

Brian D. Murray   

Phone: 412-644-2731     Email: brian.d.murray@hud.gov 

 

Asset Management Account Executive: 

Barbara Galati 

Phone: 412-644-2889 Email: barbara.a.galati@hud.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

Pittsburgh Field Office  

William Moorhead Federal Building  

1000 Liberty Street, Suite 1000 

Pittsburgh, PA  15222-4004  

Phone: 412-644-5449    Fax: 412-644-6516    TTY: 412-644-5747 

Office of Fair Housing and Equal Opportunity 

Director:  

Michael Jansen   

Phone: 412-644-5449     Email: michael.jansen@hud.gov 

Equal Opportunity Specialists:  

Donna Chernoff   

Phone: 412-644-6538     Email: donna.c.chernoff@hud.gov 

 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

Pittsburgh Field Office 

William Moorhead Federal Building  

1000 Liberty Street, Suite 1000 

Pittsburgh, PA  15222-4004 

Phone: 412-644-6383    Fax: 412-644-6499     

Office of Labor Standards and Enforcement 

Contractor Industrial Relations Specialist: 

Lavaris Ross   

Phone: 410-209-6620     Email: lavaris.v.ross@hud.gov 

 


